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GHIN# Name
4012137  Abbott, James

0609191  Adelman, Tim
2836444  Ahn, Phillip
0270099  Aldrup, Gary
9702084  Allen, Ronald
9792793  Allison, Bill
9324492  Amemiya, Mike
2724958  Annis, Steven
2828995  Arnold, Pat
9286791  Auerbach, Len
1738442  Balch, George
9041147  Barker, John
2380147  Barnett, Rich
1890791  Battin, Peter
9178338  Bauson, Joe
9353907  Beck, Bill
9345795  Beck, Morton
9201028 Begley, Ronald
9510295  Belitz, Ralph
2286039  Bell, John
9306086  Bellatty, William
0502945  Bennett, Charles
8734421 Berra, Bob
8733130 Biagan, Rency
0601204  Birkholz, Detlef
9255084  Block, Bruce
9237283  Bock, Pau
9349302 Bogan, Ross
9238553  Boudreau, Dennis
2505956  Brady, Bill
8689369  Braun, Nick
1991120  Bristol, Clif
0292405 Bruce, Douglas
0829674  Buckley, James
0443707  Burlison, John
2144328  Burnett, Keith
9342146  Burns, Robert
0270121 Byun, Stanley
1017428  Campbell, Don
9301007  Capelouto, Donald
9562117  Capps, Frederick
9712997  Carichner, Grant

Laguna Woods Golf Club (73-0258-01)
Handicap Index / CH Report

HL
31.4

16.7

NH
17.0
11.7
175
19.7
14.0
14.4
30.6
12.7
19.5
14.3
29.1
19.5
19.3
25.0
20.3
16.2
21.0
175
27.7
32.7
28.6
18.4
19.4
15.7
12.3
171
22.8
12.9

9.4
19.2
24.4
16.5
14.4
25.1
23.4
16.4
11.3
17.3
27.2

Revision Date 11/1/2018

COURSE 1/2 HANDICAPS

Blue White Green

33
17
NH
18
12
18
21
15
15
32
13
20
15
30
20
20
26
21
17
22
18
29
34
30
19
20
16
13
18
24
13
10
20
25
17
15
26
24
17
12
18
28

32
17
NH
17
12
18
20
14
15
31
13
20
14
29
20
19
25
20
16
21
18
28
33
29
19
20
16
12
17
23
13
9
19
25
17
15
25
24
17
11
17
27

30
16
NH
16
11
17
19
14
14
30
12
19
14
28
19
19
24
20
16
20
17
27
32
28
18
19
15
12
16
22
12
9
19
24
16
14
24
23
16
11
17
26

GHIN #
0266925

1511559
6519578
0724588
8699995
9280099
2393976
1324338
9684287
2323329
1493162
8687147
2500482
9326830
1562506
0136936
0213079
0201236
0176579
1511736
2393978
9035859
9350992
0724537
9360952
0272643
9730522
2829009
0557176
9343736
9506834
2732141
9645166
9583393
9660711
9366038
2768422
2799884
8689983
2033669
2403770
1378361
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Name
Cembrano, James

Chai, Chung
Chai, Don
Chang, Jeffrey
Chang, Mike
Chaplain, Ray
Chen, Wen
Chirillo, Joe
Cho, David
Cho, Henry
Choi, Chung
Choi, Joseph

Choi, Kwang-Taik
Choi, Paul

Choi, Sam

Choi, Won

Choo, Hun

Chu, Yong

Chun, Rockford
Chung, Sang
Cicotte, Clyde
Coffey, Mike
Coleman, Mr. Gerald
Collen, Joel
Collins, Howard
Concepcion, Carlos
Corigliano, Greg
Cosbey, Craig
Cowan, Edward
Culbertson, William
Cullinane, Larry
Cumming, Ted
Dahl, George
Davis, Bud

Davis, Dan

Davis, Harry

Davis, Jeff

De Guzman, Romeo
Del Castillo, Ernie
Delpit, Paul
Deming, Terry

Dibartolomeo, Peter

HL
36.4

21.4
16.0
23.8
24.9
111
14.5
19.4
21.5

9.5
22.8
25.5
32.8
22.2
10.0
15.8
20.3
23.6

9.1
22.5
26.1
18.9
21.2
14.1
34.4
11.4
23.1
36.4
13.9
19.0
31.0

9.9
16.7
12.6
13.3
311
15.8
17.4
19.0
14.3
26.5
22.6
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38
22
17
25
26
12
15
20
22
10
24
27
34
23
10
16
21
25
10
23
27
20
22
15
36
12
24
38
15
20
32
10
17
13
14
32
16
18
20
15
28
24

37
22
16
24
25
11
15
20
22
10
23
26
33
22
10
16
20
24

9
23
26
19
21
14
35
12
23
37
14
19
31
10
17
13
13
31
16
18
19
14
27
23

35
21
15
23
24
11
14
19
21

9
22
25
32
21
10
15
20
23

9
22
25
18
20
14
33
11
22
35
13
18
30
10
16
12
13
30
15
17
18
14
26
22



1482714
0561266
2716246
0297445
9939148
0833991
8688166
0366560
9842351
1931123
9260491
9319801
9319297
9448496
0280858
9938686
9619325
9315443
9412975
2153230
2457148
2491207
9605493
0464222
9357841
7555927
0215410
1150028
9702280
4464539
0016947
9150973
1679551
9510296
0306347
9259516
9554465
9526838
9440181
0498086
8686809
9064901
0589190
9229796
1666207
9766408
9658561
8689552

Digges, Charlie
Dijorio, Tom
Dobb, George
Dubois, Bert
Duddy, Tom
Duplechin, Rod
Ediger, Mo
Edwards, Steve
Ellison, Dwayne
Elmquist, Darrell
Engel, Paul
Enns, Phil
Farrell, Clark
Figeira, Bob
Fleming, Bob
Fleming, Donald
Fleming, Harry
Fong, Young
Fox, Richard
Franklin, Joseph
Garcia, Benny
Gelb, Arthur M
George, Jim
Ginsberg, Neville
Gioia, Hank
Glover, Doug
Goldberg, Hal
Gonzalez, Stephen
Goode, Michael
Gordon, Ron
Green, Charlie
Green, Larry
Guastella, Sal
Hall, Tom
Hallaert, Leon
Hallam, James
Hamberg, Albert
Han, Warren
Harada, Jim
Haren, Terry
Harrison, Rod
Hartman, David
Heit, Steve
Hensley, Thomas
Henson, Danny
Hersh, Leonard
Hess, John
Hirsch, Arthur

16.4
19.1
20.8
21.3
20.6
16.2
18.0
18.6
28.4
274
26.0
14.8
20.3
29.3
24.3
12.3
16.2
19.0
36.4
14.8
27.2
22.0

7.0
14.4
35.8
19.2
32.1

9.4
14.9
30.2

9.4
11.0
36.4
25.1
24.4
21.1
16.7
18.0

5.8
13.4
35.3
34.0
18.3

7.9
234
19.5
19.9
15.9

17
20
22
22
22
17
19
19
30
29
27
15
21
31
25
13
17
20
38
15
28
23

15
37
20
34
10
16
32
10
11
38
26
25
22
17
19

14
37
36
19

24
20
21
17

17
19
21
21
21
16
18
19
29
28
26
15
20
30
25
12
16
19
37
15
27
22

15
36
19
32

15
30

11
37
25
25
21
17
18

14
36
34
18

24
20
20
16

16 9317406
18 9357840
20 9345793
21 9290186
20 0528804
16 9032447
17 9186092
18 9317984
27 9313454
26 9466893
25 8743297
14 9327049
20 0225967
28 9687884
23 2621188
12 9200326
16 9742998
18 9720221
35 9031830
14 0700192
26 9237995
21 1691770
7 9739229
14 2402193
35 0438111
19 1507053
31 9067077
9 9288124
14 9214854
29 5348252
9 0294227
11 2015722
35 1965985
24 0551629
24 1867948
20 1422055
16 9326248
17 9280082
6 1631649
13 1962614
34 1433779
33 9221244
18 0136340
8 0949853
23 1762219
19 9326249
19 5805881
15 0521307
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Ho, James Kihyo
Holloway, Terry
Holtzman, Michael
Hong, Youngjin
Hood, Jay
Hovland, Nate
Howe Jr, Robert

Huntsman, Charles

Hwang, Chung
Iden, Dennis
Im, Don

Imler, Thomas
Infield, Dick
Irving, Frank
Jackson, Donald
Jang, John
Jang, Michael
Jenkins, Brad
Jeong, Johnny
Jonas, Tony
Jones, Dale
Jones, Duke
Joynt, Don

Jun, Chung Yub
Jung, Myung
Kang, Chong-I
Karis, Patrick
Keese, Mike
Khidir, Hashim
Kim, Ben

Kim, Chang Ho
Kim, Chang-Soo
Kim, Daejong
Kim, Duke

Kim, Edward
Kim, Eugene
Kim, Hak K
Kim, Hong

Kim, Min Young
Kim, Nak

Kim, Peter Kuhn
Kim, Phillip
Kim, Sam

Kim, Steven
Kim, Su

Kim, Wha

Kim, Yong J.
Kim, Yong S.

36.0
18.4
26.0
8.5
145
22.2
6.4
15.0
22.4
14.0
20.7
17.7
10.0
18.6
NH
18.1
27.5
22.8
8.5
6.2
23.4
18.8
24.3
9.4
9.5
25.6
16.6
10.3
36.4
20.4
18.3
28.9
15.0
21.9
19.4
12.1
17.0
19.2
17.0
21.2
10.9
19.2
10.2
19.9
NH
22.7
20.2
235

38
19
27

15
23

16
23
15
22
18
10
19
NH
19
29
24

24
20
25
10
10
27
17
11
38
21
19
30
16
23
20
13
18
20
18
22
11
20
11
21
NH
24
21
25

36
19
26

15
22

15
23
14
21
18
10
19

NH
18
28
23

24
19
25

10
26
17
10
37
21
18
29
15
22
20
12
17
19
17
21
11
19
10
20
NH
23
20
24

35
18
25

14
21

14
22
14
20
17
10
18

NH
17
27
22

23
18
23

25
16
10
35
20
18
28
14
21
19
12
16
19
16
20
11
19
10
19
NH
22
19
23



0270569
9200628
9304334
9146098
9228446
9639470
1139635
9265859
9255659
1598831
1424965
0292409
9177365
9035908
3468493
0176556
9256061
1511739
0216471
9221243
0677263
2513803
3595167
2498484
1353650
0678236
0271137
9743740
0958248
9257814
1604444
9778206
0606411
0302942
3438907
9714329
9262240
9602348
0701895
0678249
9343219
5745589
9290009
9498042
1954555
9296631
0699401
9644245

Kim, Yoonseong
Kim, Yu S

King, John

Kirk, Morris
Kissen, Steven
Koh, Thomas
Kordower, Larry
Kowal, Philip
Kula, Ronald
Kwak, llsung
Kwon, Tae
Kwon, Young
Landis, Roger H
Layton, Mike
Lee, Ben

Lee, Ed

Lee, Jae

Lee, Jaey

Lee, Jai

Lee, John K
Lee, Kang

Lee, S

Lee, Sang

Lee, Thomas
Lee, Tom
Leffard, Pat
Leichtfried, Henry
Letarte, Leo
Levier, Glen
Levy, Mark
Liem, Bian Bie
Lilyquist, David
Loh, John
Luebbe, John
Lundin, Jan
Mack, Thomas

Macrae I, Andrew

Madden, Mal

Manchester, Larry

Marlow, Al

Marr, Warren
Marsh, Steven
Masters, David
Mattis, Bob
McCormack, Jim
McGrath, Dick

McLaughlin, Clyde

McTernan, Erit

20.7
235
215
30.3
13.2
18.7
22.4
13.3
18.0
16.3
10.0
17.7
15.8
135
18.8
20.7
21.6
31.7
20.1
17.4
21.8
22.0
17.8
23.1
13.9

6.7
17.1
16.2

2.3
14.4
10.9

9.7
22.8
19.3
18.1
26.1
19.4
11.0
24.0
18.8
30.8
219
23.7
12.2
13.7
22.8
27.1
21.8

22
25
22
32
14
20
23
14
19
17
10
18
16
14
20
22
23
33
21
18
23
23
19
24
15

18
17

15
11
10
24
20
19
27
20
11
25
20
32
23
25
13
14
24
28
23

21
24
22
31
13
19
23
13
18
16
10
18
16
14
19
21
22
32
20
18
22
22
18
23
14

17
16

15
11
10
23
19
18
26
20
11
24
19
31
22
24
12
14
23
27
22

20 2329318
23 2098650
21 9343060
29 2401551
13 9699289
18 9244816
22 9808814
13 9781386
17 8743505
16 9716548
10 0206161
17 0147050
15 9274086
13 9317372
18 9311138
20 1493164
21 9688395
31 9360480
19 1931233
17 0038564
21 9508436
21 9359509
17 9514898
22 2502102
13 7277432
6 9234862
16 9318314
16 9305578
2 9252988
14 2227160
11 0270142
9 9396788
22 9334297
19 1615933
17 9323859
25 9327445
19 0621569
11 8691435
23 1503794
18 9932926
30 2785349
21 1070864
23 9719671
12 0556110
13 9304522
22 9255570
26 1483796
21 1558298
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Mead, Doug
Meek, James

Meissner, Fredrick

Mendoza, Bill

Messinger, James

Mikos, Robert
Miles, Terry
Miller, Glenn
Min, Woo
Miranda, Robert
Moran, Jack
Moser, Allen
Mudge, Dick
Mun, Kay C
Murad, Sam
Murphy, Terrance
Myszko, Dave
Myung, Bob
Napack, Bob
Nelson, Wallace
O'Malley, Tom
O'Meara, Dick
Off, Robert

Oh, Daniel

Oh, Henry

Oh, Peter
Olson, Craig
Osakada, Mike
Overman, Bill
Pacella, Carmen
Padilla, Luis
Page, Salvador
Paisley, Dale
Pak, Sun Kwang
Park, Chung
Park, Han

Park, Hoan
Park, Yang S
Park, Young
Pechac, Jerome
Penkava, Richard
Pepin, Armand
Percy, Ron
Peters, Mike
Peverieri, Len
Philpott, Robert
Physic, Charles
Pi, Moung-Yong

22.2
19.9
24.0
NH
26.0
10.8
28.1
27.0
20.4
30.5
25.0
14.7
36.3
12.0
14.9
231
25.1
15.0
15.2
16.5
12.3
22.8
11.0
19.0
19.9
215
16.2
24.1
9.8
28.3
23.0
27.0
23.8
23.7
22.5
18.4
9.6
20.1
12.6
15.6
26.0
12.6
27.0
18.4
29.4
16.9
25.2
16.6

23
21
25

NH
27
11
29
28
21
32
26
15
38
13
16
24
26
16
16
17
13
24
11
20
21
22
17
25
10
30
24
28
25
25
23
19
10
21
13
16
27
13
28
19
31
18
26
17

22
20
24
NH
26
11
28
27
21
31
25
15
37
12
15
23
25
15
15
17
12
23
11
19
20
22
16
24
10
29
23
27
24
24
23
19
10
20
13
16
26
13
27
19
30
17
25
17

21
19
23
NH
25
10
27
26
20
29
24
14
35
12
14
22
24
14
15
16
12
22
11
18
19
21
16
23

27
22
26
23
23
22
18

19
12
15
25
12
26
18
28
16
24
16



9669639
2608948
9277092
0623678
9538404
1373832
9490512
0768386
2824851
9697574
0724586
0017496
9333190
0195547
2524758
9692937
9439117
9697932
9180748
2289103
0840714
9924237
9658219
0580918
0524496
2851566
1758769
0040281
6267974
0419706
2605068
9822266
0699402
0728932
2535971
9299950
2571141
9651538
0030838
0176681
1190415
9209760
1991131
2180098
1762216
9783497
0249755
1517357

Pierce, Robert
Pollock, Bill
Pratt, Steve
Pryor, Jack
Quinn, Frank
Raidy, Daniel
Rainey, Joe
Ramsey, Woody
Rea, Ralph
Reinach, Kenneth
Renna, Rick
Riahi, Abdol
Robillard, Rene
Roush, Chuck
Russell, Bernie
Ryers, Linden
Ryman, Jerry
Saldana, Joe
Saltz, Jerold
Sanders, William
Santangelo, Victor
Santini, Joseph
Santoro, Paul
Savard, Dan
Schmidli, David
Schneider, Robert
Schulz, Gary
Schulz, Norlyn
Seo, Manny
Seward, Charles
Shaw, George
Shetler, Jeffrey
Shim, Jung-Sup
Shim, Zae

Shin, Chang
Shin, Choon
Shin, Soo
Shirley, Allen
Shirley, Kim
Sipos, Ronald
Sirkel, Thomas
Sirkis, Lou
Small, Garth
Snawder, John
Snell, Dan

So, Hank

So, Ki Hong
Song, Choung

141
21.2
34.1
12.6
10.5
175
17.0
20.2
29.8
10.7
8.6
18.9
29.7
NH
10.8
21.7
20.9
18.8
19.8
20.4
16.4
225
10.7
20.9
235
10.0
22.6
20.7
7.3
17.2
NH
6.8
29.8
NH
9.1
19.0
13.1
14.4
28.8
18.7
171
33.6
12.7
10.4
14.7
17.3
16.8
9.8

15
22
36
13
11
18
18
21
31
11

20
31
NH
11
23
22
20
21
21
17
23
11
22
25
10
24
22

18
NH

31
NH
10
20
14
15
30
20
18
35
13
11
15
18
18
10

14
21
34
13
11
18
17
20
30
11

19
30
NH
11
22
21
19
20
21
17
23
11
21
24
10
23
21

17
NH

30
NH

19
13
15
29
19
17
34
13
10
15
17
17
10

14 1517359
20 0540759
33 1857470
12 1591930
10 9256178
17 9716690
16 0329979
19 9825729
29 1162433
10 9819383

8 0209125
18 9663790
29 9785414
NH 9343220
10 6750134
21 0803735
20 9526393
18 1945607
19 9627514
20 9668505
16 2279096
22 9357492
10 1373830
20 1928680
23 9436168
10 1180857
22 8743673
20 9536646

7 9255226
17 9688956
NH 9561925

7 1290607
29 0768114
NH 1112064

9 9299952
18 9291637
13 0392123
14 9047969
28 1518648
18 9524324
16 9669745
32 8743672
12 0680419
10 1842522
14 0176520
17 0127408
16 9717887

9 1375845
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Song, Ki

Song, Samual
Soogoff, Sam
Soule, John
Sparke, Robin
Stafford, Dean
Statsmann, Michael
Stevens, John C
Stewart, Don
Stodgel, Douglas D
Strait, John
Stringer, Terry
Strlekar, Jon
Sugimae, Henry
Suh, John B

Suh, Young
Sutterlin, Kenneth
Sweet, David
Takimoto, Jack
Talcott, David
Tanner, Rick
Tarvin, Tony
Teitelman, Gerry
Thacker, John
Thibault, Raymond
Thompson, Dwaine
Thompson, Mike
Thomson, David
Tiglao, Lito

Todd, Blake
Tsurusato, Ken
Tumpane, Shaun
Tybor, Frank
Veneman, Greg
Vickers, Ron
Wager, Paul
Walker, Joel
Wallin, Jerry
Wallin, Jon

Walo, Michael
Walterreit, Fred
Warkentine, Glen
Warpeha, Edward
Wells, Kerry
Wells, Ted
Wentworth, Lenny
Wright, Jerry
Wright, Michael

114
11.5
12.4
21.3
26.8

9.9
22.7
23.9
25.9

4.7
25.6
25.8
23.6
19.9

7.9
18.7
36.4
14.4

6.2
24.2
26.3
26.3

8.0

9.3
20.2
31.6
11.5
36.4
16.2
20.0

9.7
114
15.2

7.5
16.2
25.5

1.4
25.6
30.1
13.4
30.2
13.0

9.1
18.5
15.0
33.6
23.0
21.9

12
12
13
22
28
10
24
25
27

27
27
25
21

20
38
15

25
27
27

10
21
33
12
38
17
21
10
12
16

17
27

27
31
14
32
14
10
19
16
35
24
23

12
12
13
21
27
10
23
24
26

26
26
24
20

19
37
15

24
27
27

20
32
12
37
16
20
10
12
15

16
26

26
30
14
30
13

19
15
34
23
22

11
11
12
21
26
10
22
23
25

25
25
23
19

18
35
14

23
25
25

19
30
11
35
16
19

11
15

16
25

25
29
13
29
13

18
14
32
22
21



8743674
0030428
9278857
2109642
1705324
2933870
9299955
1422054
0381040
0384532
9556207
9219698
0117900
2155331
9242497

Wright, Tim
Yamaguchi, Goro
Yang, Ho

Yang, Ted
Yeam, Danny
Yoon, Michael
Yoon, Mike
Yoon, Peter
Yoon, Sam
Yoshizawa, Hideo
Younker, August
Yu, Ken

Yun, Kab

Yun, Max

Yune, Fred

3.6
20.2
16.0
16.0
16.6
10.3
15.5
23.1
30.6
16.1
11.6
24.4
294

7.9
15.2

21
17
17
17
11
16
24
32
17
12
25
31

16

20
16
16
17
10
16
23
31
16
12
25
30

15

19
15
15
16
10
15
22
30
16
11
24
28

15
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